
 

TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY  
 

RESOLUTION #2020-78 
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER # 1 TO  LIMA CHARLIE CONSTRUCTION IN  
CONNECTION WITH CRAWFORD STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT PHASE II 

 
 

 WHEREAS, on February 25, 2020, the Township committee adopted Resolution #2020-47 which 
awarded a bid to Lima Charlie Construction in the amount of $159,159 in connection with the Crawford 
Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement Phase II; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, a change to the contract has been experienced as a result of final as built quantities 
at project close-out; and 
 

WHEREAS, the change has been approved by the Township Engineer, 
 
 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury 
that the Mayor and Clerk be and are hereby authorized to execute Change Order #1 (final) in the contract 
with Lima Charlie Construction in connection with the Crawford Street Sanitary Replacement Phase II 
resulting in a net decrease of $1,039.00 revising the total contract amount to $158,120.00; and, 
 
 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Contractor and 
Chief Financial Officer. 
 
 

Name  Motion   Second   Ayes  Nays   Abstain  Absent  

Jennings   X X       

Puhak           X       

Lettice X    X      

  

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the 
Meeting held on June 9, 2020.  
  

 _________________________________    __________________________  

Pamela Howard, RMC,CMR                              Glenwood Puhak  

Municipal Clerk                                  Mayor 

 


